School Fees, Levies and Resources 2024



School Fees and Levies are charged in accordance with the "Recommended minimum fees and levies" as set by Brisbane Catholic Education. It is understood that parents comply with the spirit of the School Mission Statement and agree to pay such fees and mandatory levies as set by the local authority.

School Fees – charged per term (Prep to Year 6)

Fees are issued each School Term. The school will accept Bpay, Direct Debit, BPoint & Eftpos. Please see the School Finance Secretary for paperwork, if you choose to pay by Direct Debit deductions.

For 1 child \$1600.00 per year
For 2 children \$2560.00 per year
For 3 children \$3200.00 per year
For 4 or more children \$3520.00 per year

Curriculum / Activity Levy (all students)

Per Child per year \$750.00

For your convenience, a Curriculum Levy will be charged to your school fees to cover the cost of text books and consumables for the year and *is in lieu* of parents purchasing a bookpack. As a cost saving measure we have bulk ordered the consumables (glue, whiteboard markers, exercise books, etc) for each class. This annual levy covers the cost of art and craft materials, science materials, photocopying and any other classroom general resources. It also assists in maintaining and upgrading the range of technology available at our school. The levy also includes your login and access to Soundwaves, Mathletics and Reading Eggs both at home and at school.

An Activity Levy relates to costs associated with students attending school excursions and incursions. As excursions are planned as part of the curriculum, all children are expected to participate. This levy includes swimming, life education, all arts council performances, dance cart and individual class excursions. This levy is designed to help with budgeting for families. There will be no additional fees to families for school excursions.

Capital Maintenance Levy (one charge per family)

Per Family per year

\$500.00

The Capital Maintenance Levy is used to service school loans, refurbish and maintain classrooms and other school buildings.

School Camp (Years 4,5,6 only)

Per Child per year

\$250.00

Laptop / iPad Device Program (Years 3,4,5,6 only)

Per Child per year

\$200.00

All students will participate in a 1:1 Device Program. Each student will be issued with a school-owned device for their educational use at school and at home.

Leadership T-Shirt (Year 6 only)

Per Yr6 Child per year

\$35.00

Year 6 students will be issued with a Leadership T-Shirt at a special assembly during first term.

- > Voluntary Tax deductible Library Fund and Building Fund contributions will now appear on your statement each Term.
- > Total annual school Fees paid in advance prior to February 28th will receive a discount of \$100 for one child, \$150 for two children, \$200 for three children, \$250 for four children
- > The table below does not include the Year 4-6, 1:1 laptop/iPad program, camp fees and the Year 6 leadership t-shirt costs.

Prep to Year 6	1 child	2 children	3 children	4 children
School Fees	\$1,600.00	\$2,560.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,520.00
Curriculum Levy/Activity Levy	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,000.00
Capital Maintenance Levy	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
TOTAL CHARGE PER ANNUM	\$2,850.00	\$4,560.00	\$5,950.00	\$7,020.00
Per Term (4 terms)	\$712.50	\$1,140.00	\$1,487.50	\$1755.00
Per Month (10 months)	\$285.00	\$456.00	\$595.00	\$702.00
Per Fortnight (20 fortnight's)	\$142.50	\$228.00	\$297.50	\$351.00